imports directly.

6.  Though tbe Noticee No.1  denied their involvement in duty evasion, the said

connivance of duty evasion is deliberately committed by the Noticee No.1  as

they could have only benefited from the duty evasion which is amounting to

Rs.   1,74,07,835/-   (Rupees   One   Crore   Seventy   Four   Lakhs   Seven

Thousand  Eight  Hundred  Thirty  Five  Only)  duty  comprising  of  Basic

customs duty (BOD) @ 200°/o, SWS@10°/o & IGST @|80/o.

7.  As  stated in paragraph no.  3.7 of the  SCN,  the details proulded bg the

importer vide letter dated 08.04.2023 (as rneattoned above RUD-4), tt is

observed  tha±  PRisHIPMENT  INSPEC"ON  CERTIFICATE  PSIC)  was